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PROCLAMATION

This Result Gazette is being issued for IBCC records only. Errors and omissions are expected. Any

entry appearing therein does not in itself confer any right or privilege to a candidate for the grant of
any award or certificate, which will be issued under the rules and regulations based on the original

record of the Board.

The Secondary School Certificate (Annual) Examination 2025 commenced on 13" May,

2025. The examination in theory papers culminated on 23" May, 2025. The result is being

declared on 18™July, 2025

The Board reserves the right to rectify errors and omissions in the results at any time based
on the original record.

Every care has been taken to ensure that the result is accurate. The Board however does
not hold itself responsible for any omission or mistake of result in the Gazette. If any error
or omission is noticed the Board may be informed immediately for necessary action.

The marks obtained by the successful candidate out of 1100 have been shown against their Roll Numbers

and Name on online at the website (zueb.edu.pk)

(DR. AYESHA HASSAN)
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS




GRADING CRITERION/EQUIVALENCE FOR THE

AGGREGATE OF 1100 MARKS

MARKS PERCENTAGE

880 and above 80% and above

770 to 879 70% and above but below 80%

660 to 769 60% and above but below 70%

550 to 659 50% and above but below 60%

440 to 549 40% and above but below 50%

363 to 439 33% and above but below 40%

362 and less Below 33%




STATISTICS OF THE RESULTS

Category Male Female  Total
A PIERTE 130 2 172

Total passed 108 41 149

Pass percentage of

0 o 0
declared result 62.79% | 23.83% 86.62%

STATISTICS OF THE GRADES

Grade Male Female Total

1 00 01 01
40 28 68
59 11 70
09 01 10
00 00 00
00 00 00
22 01 23




SSC PART Il POSITIONS 2025 ANNUAL

COMPUTER SCIENCE REGULAR (TOP 03 POSITIONS)

Grade

Name

School

Position

620148

MAHNOOR
D/O
MUHAMMAD ALI

ASIAN CITY
GRAMMAR
HIGHER
SECONDARY
SCHOOL

620091

SAWAIRA
D/O
MUHAMMAD ALI
BALOCH

GHAZALI
GRAMMAR
HIGHER
SECONDARY
SCHOOL

620175

AYESHA
D/O
AJAZ AHMED

A.H YOUNG
WORLD ACADEMY
(HIGHER
SECONDARY)




STATISTICS OF GRADES

40
28
11
0
1o 1 I II1 0 0 o0 0 0 o0 1
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GRADE A-1 GRADE A GRADE B GRADE C GRADE D GRADE E GRADE F

ETOTAL mMALE mFEMALE




GRADE A-1:

620148 (891)




GRADE A:
620097
620105
620099
620109
620132
620138
620133
620136
620135
620152
620153
620112
620146
620144
620103

620104
620169

620174
620166
620119
620121
620120
620164
620145
620167
620176
620165
620168
620171
620170
620089
620088
620178
620091

620125
620127
620195
620163
620160
620126
620185
620182
620188
620156
620151
620122
620090
620175
326681
620143
620147

620149
326768
326677
326706
326712
326710
326754
326764
326744
326755
326694
326770
326771
326769
326767
326627
326687




GRADE B:
620101
620096 (728
620100 (753
620110 (671
620108 (721
620129 (705
620131
620130 (741

(761)
(728)
(753)
(671)
(721)
(705)
(660)
(741)
620137 (738)
(676)
(748)
(691)
(695)
(742)
(700)
(745)
(751)

660

620162
620142
620150 (691
620128 (695
620124 (742
620098 (700
620172
620116 (751

076

748

745

620115
620155
620158 (731
620114 (736
620102
620193 (731
620187
620194 (739

(733)
(721)
(731)
(736)
(745)
(731)
(748)
(739)
620183 (757)
(728)
(746)
(718)
(732)
(754)
(756)
(747)
(702)

721

745

748

620191
620192
620180
620181
620111
620139 (756
620107
620154 (702

728

746

718

732

754

747

620095 (677
620173
620118 (743
620141
620117
326678 (760
326646 (745
326044 (767
326645
326699
326700
326711
326740
326736 (709
326716 (736
326647
326805
326629 (746

716

742

760

686

076

687

711

682

764

731
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326761
326745 (720
326746 (757
326810
326622
326743
620113
326742
326737
326675
326651
326782
326655
326758
326719 (718
326637
326747
620123

763

761
709
721
699
688
750
756
714
721
760

679

751
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GRADE C:
620157 (635) 620094 (636) 326734 (640) 326643 627)
620159 (638) 621040 (621) 326765 (638) 326738 619)
326739 (645) 620161 (628)




GRADE F:
620106
620092
620086
620093
620186

620087 (694)
620190 (721)
620184 (626)
620179 (372)
620189 (348)
326648 (614)

620140 (312)
620177 (629)
620134 (712)
326701 (551)
326650 (594)
326749 (655)

326639 (201)
326804 (529)
326784 (597)
326679 (608)
326781 (586)
326766 (627)




